			014-100
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name: State Bar number, and address)  JEFFREY V. DUNN SBN 131926; STEFANIE D. HEDLUND	SBN 239787	FOR COURT US	E ONLY
Best Best & Krieger, LLP - Irvine	0011 2007 07		
5 Park Plaza, #1500 Irvine, CA 92614			
TELEPHONE NO (949) 263-2600 FAX NO (Optional)		The state of the s	
E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional)			
ATTORNEY FOR (Name) CROSS-COMPLAINANTS	and the state of t		
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES			
STREET ADDRESS: 111 North Hill Street		4	
MAILING ADDRESS ROOM 109			
CITY AND ZIP CODE Los Angeles 90012			
BRANCH NAME Central District, Stanley Mosk Courthou	se		
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER Los Angeles County Waterworks Distr			
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: Diamond Farming Company, et al.		CASE NUMBER	
REQUEST FOR  Entry of Default  (Application)	Clerk's Judgment	4408	
Court Judgment	Stanton consumeror to the same business district the same season described by the same of		
<ol> <li>TO THE CLERK: On the complaint or cross-complaint filed</li> <li>a. on (date): August 21, 2008</li> </ol>			
b. by (name): Los Angeles County Waterworks District No.	40, et al.		
c. 🛛 Enter default of defendant (names): See Exhibit "A" at	tached hereto.		
d. I request a court judgment under Code of Civil Procedur	e sections 585(h) 58	(5/c) 989 etc. against det	endant (names):
a. [] Trequest a count judgment under code of Civil Frocedul	e sections sos(b), se	io(c), ooo, etc., against dei	cridant (names).
(Testimony required. Apply to the clerk for a hearing dat	e, unless the court w	ill enter a judgment on an a	affidavit under Code
Civ. Proc., § 585(d).)			
e Enter clerk's judgment  (1) for restitution of the premises only and issue a v	writ of avacution on th	re judgment. Code of Civil	Procedure section
1174(c) does not apply. (Code Civ. Proc., § 116		ie judgment. Gode of Civil	r rocedare section
Include in the judgment all tenants, subten	ants, named claiman		
Prejudgment Claim of Right to Possession 415.46	n was served in comp	oliance with Code of Civil P	rocedure section
(2) under Code of Civil Procedure section 585(a). (	Complete the declar	ation under Code Civ. Proc	., § 585.5 on the
reverse (item 5).)			
(3) for default previously entered on (date):	Cradita	aka awladaad	Ralanca
2. Judgment to be entered. Amount a. Demand of complaint\$	\$	cknowledged \$	Balance 0.00
b. Statement of damages *	Ψ	Ψ	0.00
(1) Special\$	\$	\$	0.00
(2) General\$	\$	\$	0.00
c. Interest\$	\$	\$	0.00
d. Costs (see reverse)\$	0.00\$	\$	0.00
e. Attorney fees\$	\$	\$	0.00
f. TOTALS\$	0.00 \$	0.00 \$	0.00
g. <b>Daily damages</b> were demanded in complaint at the rate of: \$ (* Personal injury or wrongful death actions; Code Civ. Proc., § 4:		per day beginning (date):	
3. Check if filed in an unlawful detainer case) Legal document the reverse (complete item 4).	nt assistant or unla	wful detainer assistant in	formation is on
Date: 12/13/2010	1,,	(11/.	
Stefanie D. Hedlund	+ H. Innie	dellerna	
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)	SIGNATU	IRE OF PLAINTIFF OR ATTORNEY FO	OR PLAINTIFF)
(1) Default entered as requested on (date). (2) Default NOT entered as requested (state).			
FOR COURT USE ONLY			, Deputy
			,

PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40, et al	
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: Diamond Farming Company, et al.	4408
4. Legal document assistant or unlawful detainer assistant (Bus. & Prof. Code, or unlawful detainer assistant	advice or assistance with this form.
d. Street address, city, and zip code.	Telephone no.: County of registration: Registration no.: Expires on (date):
5. Declaration under Code of Civil Procedure Section 585.5 (required for entities action	try of default under Code Civ. Proc., § 585(a)).
<ul> <li>a.  is is not on a contract or installment sale for goods or services sub.</li> <li>b. is is not on a conditional sales contract subject to Civ. Code, § 29 and Finance Act).</li> </ul>	
c. is is not on an obligation for goods, services, loans, or extensions	s of credit subject to Code Civ. Proc., § 395(b).
6. Declaration of mailing (Code Civ. Proc., § 587). A copy of this Request for Entry	of Default was
a. not mailed to the following defendants, whose addresses are unknown to	o plaintiff or plaintiff's attorney (names):
	ach defendant's attorney of record or, if none, to ames and addresses shown on the envelopes): ached Attachment to Proof of Service
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the fore Date: 12/\3/2010	going items 4, 5, and 6 are true and correct.
Stefanie D. Hedlund  (TYPE OR PRINT NAME)	(SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT)
7. Memorandum of costs (required if money judgment requested). Costs and disbure § 1033.5): a. Clerk's filing fees	rsements are as follows (Code Civ. Proc.,
d. \$ e. TOTAL\$ 0.00	
f. Costs and disbursements are waived.  g. I am the attorney, agent, or party who claims these costs. To the best of my known and the second of the second o	owledge and belief this memorandum of costs is
correct and these costs were necessarily incurred in this case.  I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the fore Date: 12/13/2010	
Stefanie D. Hedlund	w loubs
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)	(SIĞNATURE OF DECLARANT)
8. Declaration of nonmilitary status (required for a judgment). No defends military service so as to be entitled to the benefits of the Servicemembers Civ	
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the fore Date: 12/13/2010	going is true and correct
Stefanie D. Hedlund  (TYPE OR PRINT NAME)	(SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT)

## EXHIBIT "A"

Enter default of defendant (names):

MASHALLAH AFSHAR, DOE 6	JAMES HANLON, ROE 1175
R. COLE, DOE 36 (Deceased), (Los Angeles County)	JAMES HANLON, ROE 1176
MARY WONG, DOE 182	JOSEPH HARNIK, ROE 1181
WILLIAM GRANT, ROE 1142	KAREN HARRIS, ROE 1185
WESLEY GRAY, ROE 1143	KAREN HART, ROE 1186
PIERRE GREMBER, ROE 1148	GARY HATHAWAY, ROE 1188
LAURA GRIFFIN, ROE 1151	PATRICIA HATHAWAY, ROE 1189
LUCENA GUIANG, ROE 1159	THONG HO, ROE 1212
CLARITA GUINTO, ROE 1161	NGAN HOA, ROE 1213
SANTOS GUTIERREZ, ROE 1164	TIONG D. TIU, DOE 167
SOCORRO GUTIERREZ, ROE 1165	ELIZABETH TIU, DOE 181
SUSAN HAHN, ROE 1170	
HOMA HAMIDI, ROE 1171	

## Attachment to Proof of Service

THE CONTRACT AND ADDRESS OF COMME	
MASHALLAH AFSHAR, DOE 6	JAMES HANLON, ROE 1175
8736 PRODUCTION AV # B	3471 ST SUSAN PL
SAN DIEGO CA 92121	LOS ANGELES, CA 90066-2107
R. COLE, DOE 36 (Deceased), (Los Angeles	
County)	JAMES HANLON, ROE 1176
42053 67TH STREET WEST, APARTMENT 9E	6608 MURIETTA AVE
LANCASTER, CA 93536	VAN NUYS, CA 91405-4828
MARY WONG, DOE 182	JOSEPH HARNIK, ROE 1181
605 ELCANO ST., BINONDO	1315 GARNET AVE
MANILA, PHILIPPINES	PALMDALE, CA 93550-7712
WILLIAM GRANT, ROE 1142	KAREN HARRIS, ROE 1185
102 N HARVARD BLVD	239 PLANCHA WAY
LOS ANGELES, CA 90004-4317	ARROYO GRANDE, CA 93420-4611
WESLEY GRAY, ROE 1143	KAREN HART, ROE 1186
43748 MONA ST	29824 HOLIDAY AVE
LANCASTER, CA 93535-4287	LANCASTER, CA 93536-9603
PIERRE GREMBER, ROE 1148	GARY HATHAWAY, ROE 1188
14661 WAKEFIELD ST	19 WIDELOOP RD
WESTMINSTER, CA 92683-5763	ROLLING HILLS, CA 90274-5234
LAURA GRIFFIN, ROE 1151	PATRICIA HATHAWAY, ROE 1189
48009 70TH ST E	19 WIDELOOP RD
LANCASTER, CA 93535-7840	ROLLING HILLS, CA 90274-5234
LUCENA GUIANG, ROE 1159	THONG HO, ROE 1212
1003 S PARK VICTORIA DR	328 N CENTRAL AVE
MILPITAS, CA 95035-6908	CAMPBELL, CA 95008-1406
CLARITA GUINTO, ROE 1161	NGAN HOA, ROE 1213
2241 IRIS AVE	9682 DECKER AVE
SAN DIEGO, CA 92154-3910	ANAHEIM, CA 92804-6360
SANTOS GUTIERREZ, ROE 1164	TIONG D. TIU, DOE 167
PO BOX 2986	605 ELCANO ST., BINONDO
CAPISTRANO BEACH, CA 92624-0986	MANILA, PHILIPPINES
SOCORRO GUTIERREZ, ROE 1165	ELIZABETH TIU, DOE 181
8120 DUESLER LN	605 ELCANO ST., BINONDO
DOWNEY, CA 90242-2422	MANILA, PHILIPPINES
SUSAN HAHN, ROE 1170	
2482 DIXON LN	
BISHOP, CA 93514-8098	
HOMA HAMIDI, ROE 1171	
736 STANFORD CT	
IRVINE, CA 92612-1659	

## 1 PROOF OF SERVICE 2 I, Jennifer M. Maguire, declare: 3 4 document(s): 5 REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF DEFAULT 6 Y by posting the document(s) listed above to the Santa Clara County Superior Court 7 8 9 10 11 LAW OFFICES OF BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP 5 PARK PLAZA, SUITE 1500 IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 above is true and correct. 21 Executed on December 13, 2010, at Sacramento, California. 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 - 1 -

I am a resident of the State of California and over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to the within action; my business address is Best Best & Krieger LLP, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 1650, Sacramento, California 95814. On December 13, 2010, I served the within

website in regard to the Antelope Valley Groundwater matter.
by placing the document(s) listed above in a sealed envelope with postage thereon fully prepaid, in the United States mail at Irvine, California addressed as set forth below.
by causing personal delivery by ASAP Corporate Services of the document(s) listed above to the person(s) at the address(es) set forth below.
by personally delivering the document(s) listed above to the person(s) at the address(es) set forth below.
I caused such envelope to be delivered via overnight delivery addressed as indicated on the attached service list. Such envelope was deposited for delivery by Federal Express following the firm's ordinary business practices.

I am readily familiar with the firm's practice of collection and processing correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service on that same day with postage thereon fully prepaid in the ordinary course of business. I am aware that on motion of the party served, service is presumed invalid if postal cancellation date or postage meter date is more than one day after date of deposit for mailing in affidavit.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the

Jennifer M. Maguire